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Different consumer 
iprotections

Type of card Liability limit
Credit $50Credit $50
Debit $50, $500, ∞
Payroll $50, $500, ∞

Gift $  dGift $ on card
Prepaid $ on cardp
(stored-value)

$



Different consumer 
protectionsprotections

Type of card Bill disputesyp p

Credit Withhold payment

Debit Money is already out of 
your account

Payroll Money is already out of 
your account

Gift Money is already out of 
your account

Prepaid Money is already out of 
your account





GoalsGoals 

Review credit card rulesReview credit card rules
Review overdraft/ATM/Debit 

lrules
Review gift card rules
Explore new risk-based pricing 

rules
Highlights of Dodd-Frank Act



How the CARD Act 
ffaffects you

Add one point if you have. . . 
A child under 21A child under 21
Paid a late fee for missing a 10 AM 

payment deadlinepayment deadline
No idea how long it will take to pay 

off your card with only minimum off your card with only minimum 
payments

Received your bill only 2 weeks y y
before it was due



How the CARD Act 
ffaffects you

Add one point if you have. . . 
Had the interest rate go up without Had the interest rate go up without 

being told in advance
Had the interest rate go up in the Had the interest rate go up in the 

first year you had the card
Paid a fee for paying your billPaid a fee for paying your bill
Received a T-shirt or mug for 

applying for a cardpp y g



How the CARD Act 
ffaffects you

Add one point if you have. . . 
Been charged an over-the-limit fee Been charged an over-the-limit fee 

that was more than the amount you 
went over the limit

Had a gift card expire before you 
could use it

Lost value on a gift card due to 
dormancy or usage fees



New law and rulesNew law and rules

• New features
– Rate & fee changes
– PaymentsPayments
– Opt-in for going over 

limit
– Cards for those under 21– Cards for those under 21

• New disclosures
– Solicitations
– Account opening
– Monthly bill
– Change in termsChange in terms



Rate & fee changes:  
d iadvance notice

• 45 day advance notice
– Interest rate, fees, other Interest rate, fees, other 

significant change in terms

• No rate increase allowed for No rate increase allowed for 
first 12 months

• Old rate applies to existing • Old rate applies to existing 
balances



Rate & fee changes: 
“ ” f l“cure” for penalty rates

IF you trigger a penalty rate 
AND

IF you make at least minimum 
payments on time for 6 payments on time for 6 
consecutive months
THEN your rate should THEN your rate should 

automatically go back down to 
the “regular” rate for your cardthe regular  rate for your card



Reasonable feesReasonable fees

Penalty fees = $25Penalty fees = $25
Can be $35 if late payment in last 6 

monthsmonths

Late payment fee not more than 
minimum paymentminimum payment
OTL fee not more than amount 

over limit
No inactivity feesy



PaymentsPayments

Time to pay
Apply to highest interest Apply to highest interest 

rate first
H  l  t   ffHow long to pay off
No double-cycle billing



Over-the-limit feesOver the limit fees

Opt-in for going over 
the limitthe limit
One fee per cycle

i d b hNot triggered by other 
fees or interest



Credit cards & minorsCredit cards & minors

Anyone under 21 
needs:
 cosigner or 
proof of ability to pay

iCosigner must agree 
in writing to credit 
limit increaselimit increase
Consumers under 21 

can sign up for a can sign up for a 
secured card



Students and credit cardsStudents and credit cards

• No soliciting
– On campusp
– Near campus 

• 1,000 feet,

– At university event 
• Ads use words, pictures, , p ,
symbols of university

• No ”tangible item”g
– Intro rate is OK



Disclosures at 4 key 
ipoints

Solicitations
Account Account 

opening
M thl  billMonthly bill
Change in 

terms
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Payments:  how long to pay off

Bill will show current balance with 
minimum payments &  pay in 3 
years

l $3 000 b l %Example, $3,000 balance at 14.4%
Minimum payment is $60

If you make no 
additional charges using 

this card and each 
th

You will pay off the 
balance shown on 
this statement in 

b t

And you will end up 
paying an estimated 

total of. . . 
month you pay. . . . about. . . . 
Only the minimum 

payment
18 years $6,537

$104 3 years $3 713$104 3 years $3,713
(Savings = $2,824)



3000
14.4



3 60



Minimum mathMinimum math

Month Payment Interest Principal BalanceMonth Payment Interest Principal Balance

Start $3000

1 60.00 36.00 24.00 2976.00
2 59.52 35.71 23.81 2952.1959.52 35.71 23.81 2952.19
12 54.93 32.96 21.97 2724.34
24 49 88 29 93 19 95 2474 0124 49.88 29.93 19.95 2474.01
36 45.30 27.18 18.12 2246.68
6060 37.35 22.41 14.94 1852.77



Amortizing mathAmortizing math

Month Payment Interest Principal BalanceMonth Payment Interest Principal Balance

Start $3000

1 60.00 36.00 24.00 2976.00
2 60.00 35.71 24.29 2951.7160.00 35.71 24.29 2951.71

12 60.00 32.63 27.37 2692.21
24 60 00 28 42 31 58 2337 0524 60.00 28.42 31.58 2337.05
36 60.00 23.56 36.44 1927.24
6060 60.00 11.49 48.51 908.71



Payment profilesPayment profiles
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Payment decision

If you make no 
additional charges using 

You will pay off the 
balance shown on 

And you will end up 
paying an estimated g g

this card and each 
month you pay. . . .

this statement in 
about. . . . 

p y g
total of. . . 

Only the minimum 18 years $6,537
payment

$104 3 years $3,713
(Savings = $2,824)

Make minimum payment and 
save/invest the rest?save/invest the rest?

Make level payment and save/invest 
the rest?

Make ‘3-year’ payment then start 
saving?



Summary 
of feesof fees 

and 
interest



OverdraftsOverdrafts

Opt-in for
ATM ATM 

withdrawals
Point-of-sale 

debits



OverdraftsOverdrafts

May be automatic 
for
Checks
Scheduled Scheduled 

payments



Other overdraft optionsOther overdraft options

Link to savings accountLink to savings account
Open overdraft line of credit
Link to credit card
Don’t overdraw



Cost comparisonCost comparison
Good management $0

Link to savings account $5 transfer fee

Li f di $15 l fLine of credit $15 annual fee + 
12% APR

Li k t h d $3 h dLink to cash advance on 
credit card

$3 cash advance 
fee + 18% APR

Overdraft services (opt in) $20 - $30

Bounced check $40 to $60 (bankBounced check $40 to $60 (bank 
+ merchant fee)



Some concernsSome concerns

Clearing sequenceClearing sequence
Number of fees per month/year
“Unavoidable” overdrafts
Real time 

transactions





Gift cardsGift cards

12 month limit on 
dormancy, inactivity, 
and service fees
5-year minimum 5 yea u

expiration date



Gift cardsGift cards

Excludes reloadable 
account substitute cards
Excludes award or 

promotional cardspromotional cards
“card with purchase”





Risk-based pricingRisk based pricing

Change in credit markets from
Yes or NoYes or No



Risk-based pricingRisk based pricing

Change in credit markets from
Yes or NoYes or No

to
Yes, but at what price?Yes, but at what price?



New disclosures for 
consumers

Effective 1/1/11Effective 1/1/11
“terms that are materially less 

f bl  th  th  t favorable than the most 
favorable terms available to a 

b t ti l ti  f substantial proportion of 
consumers”
Translation: you get a rate or fees 

that are higher than others
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How will this work?How will this work?

Apply 
for a 

Lender 
gets credit 

Pricing 
decision for a 

loan

g
reports & 
scores

decision 
based on 
credit report

Price is 
S d “materially less 

favorable” than 
40% f 

Send 
consumer 
th  ti 40% of 

consumers
the notice



















Questions?

jeanne.m.hogarth@frb.gov

Thank You!Thank You!


